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Swift county, are hereby appointed a committee on part of the state
to visit said bridge when completed, and examine all contracts,
vouchers and accounts, respecting its construction and cost thereof,
and fix the cost of said bridge and make a reportof such cost to the
state auditor.

Sec. 4. That upon the receipt of said report by the said state au-
ditor, he shall draw his order in favor of said county 0f Swift on the
giate treasurer, for any money belonging to the internal improvement
fund, for the cost of said bridge, not to exceed three hundred dollars.
The state treasurcr shall pay over such money to the county trea-
surer of said Swift county upon said order or orders, and such money
shall be paid out by the county treasurer upon the order of the com-
missioners in payment of the cost of said bridge.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be [in] force from and after
its pagssage,. .

Approved March 6, 1875.

CHAPTER CLXXIX.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO AID THE COUNTY OF MILLE
LACS IN BUILDING A BRIDGE ACROS5S RUM RIVER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. That the sum of three hundred dollars is hereby ap-
propriated out of any money in the state treasury belonging to the
internal improvement fund, or out of the first money that shall come
into the treasury belonging to snid fund, not already appropriated,
to aidt the county of Mille Lacs in building a substantial bridge ncross
Rum river, at or near Cobb’s crossing on the line of the state road
from Princeton to Mille Lacs lake.

Sec. 2. That such bridge shall be built under the direction of the
commissioners of said county, and no part of said appropriation shall
be paid out of the state treasury, till said bridge is completed and
ready for travel,

Sgc. 3. That Joseph L. Cater, Leonard Pratt and Benjamin
Soule, of Mille Lacs counly, are hereby appointed a commitice on
the part of the state to view said bridge when completed, and examire
all contracts, vouchers and accounts respecting the construction and
coat thereof, and to ascertain, compute and fix upon the cost of
building said bridge, and make report of the same to the state audi-
tor ; any Lwo of said committce may act in the premises.

Skc. 4. That upon receipt of said report by the state auditor, he *
shall upon demand of the treasurer of Mille Lacs county, drew his
order or orders in favor of said county trensurer, on the state treas-
urer, for moneys belonging to said fund to the amount of three hun-
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dred dollars; Provided, The committee find that three hundred
dollars or more has been expended in the construction of said bridge,
if the committee find that = less sum has been expended, then insuch
case orders shall be issued only for the amount so reported by the
commitiee, and the state treasurer shall pay over such moneys to
gaid county treasurer upon said orders, and such moneys shall be dis-
bursed by said county commisgioners towards paying off the cost of
the construction of said bridge.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
fts passage.

Approved March 6, 1875,

CHAPTER CLXXX,

AN ACT TO APPROFPRIATE MONEY TO BUILD A BRIDGE ACROSS
THE CROW RIVER, IN THE COUNTY OF MEEKER.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesnta :

Secrion 1. That the sum of three hundred dollars, or- 80 much
thereof as may be necessary, in hereby appropriated out of any
moneys in the treasury belonging to the internal improvement fund,
or outof the firat moneys which shall come into the treasury belong-
ing to said fund, Lo build a substantinl bridge across the Crow river,
known as the Ford, on the Forest City and Manannah road, at the
How place, in Mecker county ; and said bridge, when erected, shall
be kept in repair by the county of Mceeker and be forever free from
tolls.

Sec. 2. That the said bridge ehall be built under the direction of
the board of county commissioners of said county of Meeker, and
no part of said appropriation shall be paid out of the stale treasury
until said bridge shall be completed and ready for travel.

Ske. 3. That the governor shall appoint three persons, citizens
of Meeker county, as a committee on the part of the state, to view’
said bridge when completed, and examine all contracts, vouchers and
acvounts respecting it3 construction and costs thereof, and fix the
- cost of said bridge and make a report of such costs to the state au-
ditor.

Sec. 4. That upon the receipt of said report by the state aundi-
tor, he shall draw bhis order in favor of said county of Mecker on the
state treasurer for any money belonging to the internal improvement
fund, for the cost of said bridge, not to exceed three hundred dollars.
The state treasurer shall pay over such money to the county trea-
surer of Meeker courity upon said order or orders, and such money
shall be paid ont by the county treasurer upon the order of the board
of county commissioners in payment of the cost of said bridge.



